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CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.
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No. of Sheep on
April 30, April 30,

1912. 1913.

Waimate County—continued.
Medlicott, T. S., Waimate
Medlicott, William, Hook, Waimate
Meehan, James, Makikihi
Meehan, John, Arno
Melton, James, Morven
Menzies, WiUiam, Kaukau
Menzies, James, Otaio
Menzies, .lames, Rosehill, Hakataramea
Menzies, N., Morven
Mercer,K. W., Makikihi
Meredith, E. J., Morven
Meredith, R., Tara, Waihaorunga
Meyer, B.JH., Kawai
Merry, J. J., Hook, Makikihi
Meyer, L. H., Waimate
Meyers and Jones, Waimate
Meyers Bros., Waituna, Waimate
Miller and Gardner, Waihao Downs
Milne, John H., Waihao Downs
Milne, T., Sandhurst, Hakataramea
Milne, W., Hakataramea
Milne, WiUiam, Hunter
Moffatt, John, " Lyalldale," St. Andrew's . .
MoUoy, Miss S.\H., Waimate
Montgomery Bros., Makikihi
Moore, Joseph, Waimate
Morris, Robert, St. Andrew's
Morrison, John, Morven
Moyle, B. J.,Waihao Forks
Moyle, H. P., St. Andrew's
Moyle, William E., St. Andrew's
Moyle, W., St. Andrew's
Muir, Thomas, Cave
Mulholland, James, St. Andrew's
Murphy, Michael, Hunter
Murphy, M. J., Rosedale, Cave
Neal, Edward, Hunter
Neil, E., Waihao Downs
Newton, T., Waimate
Nicholas, William, Waimate
Nicol, A., Otaio
Nish, William, Waimate
Nolan, James, Waihao Downs
Nolan, Thomas, Makikihi
Northcott, John, Willowbridge
N.Z. and A. L. Co., Hakataramea
O'Brien, Bernard, Hakataramea
O'Brien, Michael (Executors of), Wood-

lands, Waimate
O'Brien, Timothy, St. Andrew's
O'Connor, Mrs. L., Morven
O'Donnell, F., Waihao Downs
O'Donoghue, William, St. Andrew's
O'Grady, Denis, Waihao Forks
O'Hara, John, Morven
O'Leary, J., St. Andrew's
O'Loughlin, John, St. Andrew's
Orbell, Mrs. E. M., Waimate
Orbell, N. M., Mount Harris, Waimate
Palmer, J. G., St. Andrew's
Park, Edward, St. Andrew's
Park, William, Hakataramea
Parrott and Co., Hakataramea
Parry, R., jun., Southburn
Parry, William John, Southburn
Pashby, Robert, Waimate
Paterson, James, Hakataramea
Paterson, John, Otaio
Patterson, W., Hatton, Waimate
Paul, Andrew, Waimate
Paul, W. G., Waimate
Pelvin, A. E., Glenavy
Pelvin, F. P., Glenavy
Pelvin, R. C, Glenavy
Ponsonby, D., Waihao Downs
Powell, J. A., Waihao Downs
Preece, James, Waihao Downs
Priest, Doxon, Cave
Pringle, Thomas, Cave
Quinn, William, Makikihi •Rapsey, W. G, Pareora West
Rattray, A. (Executors of), Linkwood, Wai-

mate
Rattray Bros., Waimate

484
276
839
440

62
2631

455
557
970
176
238

4816
102

10
102
50

2576
2974
1101
1560
491

1900

266
715

508
253
115
350
385
109
700
249

510
730

47
71

313
578
556

69
965
213

35322
122

438

416
925

1459
710
123

2875
462
572

1080
714
469

5637
56
30

134
500

2426
3296

575
1579
582

2025
99

150
425

81
550
455
355
557
259
199
712
500
143
860
781
"83
72

449
720
712
92

1230
373

39429
90

314

219
330

1470
433
100
538

2897
319

70
2416

514
162
102

6030
343

256
245

1550
458
285
536

2544
622

56
1749
802
102

Nil
5593

462
41.6
Nil

15416
1122

20
152
125
639

Nil
407
324

1573
1284
954

2694
75

445
413

945
14576

1435
34
87
89

388
286
541
328

1261
1437
1040
2714
950
332
472
372 377

No. of Sheep on
April 30,

1912.
April 30,

1913.

continued,
Reilly, P., Makikihi
Reynolds, George, Willowbridge
Rhodes, R. H., St. Andrew's
Richards, Edward, Waihao Downs
Richards, Mrs. Elizabeth, Waihao Downs ...
Richardson, G. F., WUlovvbridge
Richmond, W. T., Willowbridge
Ritchie, J. M., Cannington, Cave
Roberts, W. J., Willowbridge
Robertson, Charles, Hakataramea
Robertson, James, Waihao Forks
Rogers, G. W., Makikihi
Ross, Charles Edward, The Poplars,

Glenavy
Ross, W H., Hakataramea
Ruddenklau Bros., Hakataramea
Rudrienklau, Henry, Waimate
Russell, Charles, Pinewood, Waimate
Russell, J. K., St. Andrew's
Rutherford, E. S., Waihao Downs
Rutherford, W. G., Waihaorunga
Ryan, John, Morven
Ryan, P., Eskbank, St. Andrew's
Ryan, Patrick J., Morven
Sargent, F. A., Cave
Seannell, Daniel, St. Andrew's
Scott, James, Ryde Farm, Glenavy
Scott, John, St. Andrew's
Scott, W., Southburn
Sealey, Thomas, Hunter
Seay, Thomas J., Clarksfield, Hakataramea
Seddon, R. S. R., Waihao Downs
Shannon, John, Waihao Forks
Shears, Benjamin C, Hunter ...
Sheehan, B., St. Andrew's
Sheehan, John, St. Andrew's
Shepherd, Alexander, Waimate
Shrimpton, C. W., Morven
Sidey, D. H., St. Andrew's
Sim, H. R., Hunter
Simmons, George, Priest's Corner, Timaru, .
Simmons, William, Makikihi
Simpson, Alexander, Cameron's, Hunter . .
Sinclair, A. S., Morven
Sinclair, Robert, Morven
Slattery, John, Morven
Slattery, Michael, Makikihi
Slee, Arthur, Glenavy
Sniillie, James, Glenavv
Smith, F. J., Waihao Downs
Smith, R. A., Ma-waro
Smith, Robert, Morven
Smith, Mrs. J. P., Waimate
Smith, T. L., Glenelg, Hakataramea
Stnithson, C. G, St. Andrew's
South, G. T., St. Andrew's
Squire, Alfred, St. Andrew's
Stack, James, Otaio
Slack, John, St, Andrew's
Stanley, C. J., Hunter . ..
Stanley, W. H., Hunter
Steffens, B. D., Waiariari
Steffens, H. A. F., Waihao Downs
Stephenson, WUliam, St. Andrew's
Stevens, James, Otaio
Stewart, George T., Morven
Stewart, James, Morven
St.okes, Edward, Morven
Stonyer, R. C, St. Andrew's
Stowell, David, Brompton, St. A.ndrew's
Stowell, E. W., Pareora West
Stowell, Henry James, St. Andrew's
Stowell, W. D., St. Andrew's
Studholme, Carlisle, Kawarua and Pentland

HiUs, Waihao Downs
Studholme, C. E., Waimate
Studholme, P., Deep Creek, Studholnie
Sullivan, George, Brighton, Studholme
Sullivan, Martin, St. Andrew's
Sullivan, Michael, Otaio
Sutherland, D. M., Waimate
Sutton, J. A., Waitangi, Hakataramea
Symes, G. J., Waihao Downs
Taaffe, C. D., Waimate

1322
276

9887
1937
8170

351
130

7986
468

1539
356
713

1119

691
235

10746
4762
7920
180
190

6564
64

Nil
435-
375
702

938
4697
5008

380
420

3245
4026

144
736
103
337
337

3897
236

2000
3283
2602
1619

182
195
204
132
412

632
4795
3719

310
356

3246
3643

333
930
150
484
302

2939
260
507
Nil
2144
1590
427
265
384
178

1681
201

1572
Nil
188
751
739
452
305
173

2
1224
677
207

1100
333
250

Nil
1226
260
643
130
91

1217
424
540
524
228
178
622
710
126
945
423
253
177

677
16572

397
388

203
833
371
280
150

4
1944
640
202
996
382
290

1430
883
100
559

50
973

50
608
512
183

882
460
112
730
872
294
166

17086

4982
316
260

81
737

1406
18396
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3165
235
236
143
986

1893
21482

152
428_
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